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Session 1

FRI 21 MAR 2025  3:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1  (45-48KGkg) ASRITHA BONGU AP

GUDDI CHD BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP BHISHAM SINGH RAJ

UP

DEL

SIK

HAR

LALIT

YUVRAJ

PADAM KAUSHAL

LAKPA DOMA SHERPA

POOJA DUHAN

9:10

8:10

9:10

16:20

16:20

RED

BLUE

2 2  (45-48KGkg) NILZAYA ANGMO LAD

MILANO M.J KER BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR POOJA DUHAN UP

KAR

TN

UTK

DEL

ATUL SIDDHARTH

ELANGOVAN

PARVEEN

TUSHAR

REKHA SWAMI

26:30

26:30

25:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

3 3  (45-48KGkg) YASIKA RAI SIK

KAMALJEET KAUR PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH MALANI SINGH UP

DEL

RAJ

UTK

TN

BHISHAM SINGH

PADAM KAUSHAL

LALIT

TUSHAR

PARVEEN

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 4  (45-48KGkg) RAJNI RSPB

RAJANI SINGH UP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TN PARVEEN DEL

SIK

KAR

RAJ

UTK

PADAM KAUSHAL

LAKPA DOMA SHERPA

ELANGOVAN

LALIT

TUSHAR

30:26

30:26

29:26

29:27

29:27

RED

BLUE

5 5  (51-54KGkg) SAVITA RSPB

SUMAN YADAV GOA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL PADAM KAUSHAL UP

HAR

DEL

MAH

TN

BHISHAM SINGH

POOJA DUHAN

RAJESH KUMAR

MALANI SINGH

PARVEEN

30:27

30:26

29:27

30:26

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 6  (51-54KGkg) SAKSHI SSCB

NIKITA KUMARI BIH

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

7 7  (51-54KGkg) PRIYANKA HAR

KANUPRIYA KANWAR RAJ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK TUSHAR DEL

UP

MAH

TN

DEL

RAJESH KUMAR

BHISHAM SINGH

MALANI SINGH

PARVEEN

PADAM KAUSHAL

30:26

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

8 8  (51-54KGkg) SHALINI K TN

MEHERUNNISA BEGUM AP BLUE WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK LAKPA DOMA SHERPA DEL

UP

PUN

MAH

KAR

REKHA SWAMI

ATUL SIDDHARTH

NAMJOT

MALANI SINGH

ELANGOVAN

27:30

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28
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RED

BLUE

9 9  (51-54KGkg) MONIKA CHD

SATHVIKA KONGA TEL

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ LALIT RSPB

PUN

DEL

UTK

UP

POORAN

NAMJOT

REKHA SWAMI

TUSHAR

ATUL SIDDHARTH

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

10 10  (51-54KGkg) SONIA UP

GRIVIYA HUIDROM MAN

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL RAJESH KUMAR DEL

UTK

MAH

HAR

RAJ

PADAM KAUSHAL

TUSHAR

MALANI SINGH

POOJA DUHAN

LALIT

27:28

27:28

28:27

28:27

28:27

RED

BLUE

11 11  (57-60KGkg) MAMATHA G.S KAR

SUNITA RAJBONGSHI ASM

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

12 12  (57-60KGkg) SARITA RUMAL UTK

JYOTI DEL BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAR ELANGOVAN RAJ

UP

SIK

TN

HAR

LALIT

ATUL SIDDHARTH

LAKPA DOMA SHERPA

PARVEEN

POOJA DUHAN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

13 13  (57-60KGkg) MANDEEP KAUR PUN

TANNU HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB POORAN MAH

UTK

RAJ

KAR

UP

MALANI SINGH

TUSHAR

LALIT

ELANGOVAN

BHISHAM SINGH

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 14  (57-60KGkg) NIKKI KUMARI BIH

GIRIJA P S TN BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

15 15  (65-70KGkg) RANI KUMARI BIH

SANEH HAR BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

16 16  (65-70KGkg) KOMALPREET KAUR PUN

MANNU NIMAVAT CHD

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR POOJA DUHAN DEL

RAJ

UTK

SIK

UP

RAJESH KUMAR

LALIT

TUSHAR

LAKPA DOMA SHERPA

BHISHAM SINGH

30:26

30:27

28:29

30:27

30:27
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RED

BLUE

17 17  (65-70KGkg) GAZAL MARIA MATHEW KER

SHIWANI KUMARI JHA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN NAMJOT UP

DEL

RSPB

MAH

SIK

ATUL SIDDHARTH

PADAM KAUSHAL

POORAN

MALANI SINGH

LAKPA DOMA SHERPA

26:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

18 18  (65-70KGkg) SWETHA M TN

A A SAANCHI BOLLAMMA KAR BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL REKHA SWAMI DEL

UP

HAR

UTK

PUN

RAJESH KUMAR

BHISHAM SINGH

POOJA DUHAN

TUSHAR

NAMJOT

10:8

9:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

19 43  (80-80+KGkg) KIRAN AIP

MONICA SAUN UTK

RED DSQ R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP BHISHAM SINGH DEL

RAJ

MAH

TN

KAR

PADAM KAUSHAL

LALIT

MALANI SINGH

PARVEEN

ELANGOVAN

20:17

20:16

20:17

20:17

20:17

RED

BLUE

20 44  (80-80+KGkg) ANJUMAN SHARMA DEL

MALINI VADDADI AP

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB POORAN UP

UTK

PUN

RAJ

MAH

ATUL SIDDHARTH

TUSHAR

NAMJOT

LALIT

MALANI SINGH

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

21 19  (75-80KGkg) TANVI SACHIN MAH

SHEEBA HETCHIYAL A TN BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR POOJA DUHAN DEL

RAJ

RSPB

UP

UTK

RAJESH KUMAR

ROOP SINGH

POORAN

ATUL SIDDHARTH

TUSHAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

22 20  (75-80KGkg) KANISHKA UP

GARIMA KUMARI RAJ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL REKHA SWAMI MAH

PUN

DEL

TN

KAR

MALANI SINGH

NAMJOT

PADAM KAUSHAL

PARVEEN

ELANGOVAN

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:26

RED

BLUE

23 21  (75-80KGkg) SANDRA S.S KER

LALFAKMAWI RALTE AIP BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB POORAN UTK

UP

RAJ

HAR

DEL

TUSHAR

ATUL SIDDHARTH

ROOP SINGH

POOJA DUHAN

RAJESH KUMAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

24 22  (75-80KGkg) DIKSHA DEL

KRISHNAVENI AREKANTI TEL

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

25 23  (75-80KGkg) SIRICHDANA SIRIGIRI AP

ANUPAMA RSPB BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK TUSHAR PUN

UP

DEL

MAH

SIK

NAMJOT

BHISHAM SINGH

REKHA SWAMI

MALANI SINGH

LAKPA DOMA SHERPA

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

26 24  (75-80KGkg) HARSHITHA MN KAR

POOJA RANI HAR BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH MALANI SINGH DEL

RAJ

UP

PUN

UTK

PADAM KAUSHAL

ROOP SINGH

BHISHAM SINGH

NAMJOT

TUSHAR

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

LEGEND

DSQ Disqualification Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover

WP Win on points
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