



21-03-2025 to 27-03-2025 Shaheed Vijay Singh Pathik Sports Complex

### Session 1

## FRI 21 MAR 2025 3:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	1	(45-48KGkg)		RED BLUE	ASRITHA BONGU GUDDI		AP CHD	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	UP	BHISHAM SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP DEL SIK	LALIT YUVRAJ PADAM KAUSHAL LAKPA DOMA SHE POOJA DUHAN	RPA		9:10 8:10 9:10 16:20 16:20
2	2	(45-48KGkg)		RED BLUE	NILZAYA ANGMO MILANO M.J		LAD KER	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	HAR	POOJA DUHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR TN UTK	ATUL SIDDHARTH ELANGOVAN PARVEEN TUSHAR REKHA SWAMI			26:30 26:30 25:30 27:30 26:30
3	3	(45-48KGkg)		RED BLUE	YASIKA RAI KAMALJEET KAUR		SIK PUN	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		MALANI SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP DEL RAJ UTK	BHISHAM SINGH PADAM KAUSHAL LALIT TUSHAR PARVEEN			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
4	4	(45-48KGkg)		RED BLUE	RAJNI RAJANI SINGH		RSPB UP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		PARVEEN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK KAR RAJ	PADAM KAUSHAL LAKPA DOMA SHE ELANGOVAN LALIT TUSHAR	RPA		30:26 30:26 29:26 29:27 29:27
5	5	(51-54KGkg)		RED	SAVITA		RSPB	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	BLUE DEL	SUMAN YADAV PADAM KAUSHAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR DEL MAH	BHISHAM SINGH POOJA DUHAN RAJESH KUMAR MALANI SINGH PARVEEN			30:27 30:26 29:27 30:26 30:27
6	6	(51-54KGkg)		RED BLUE	SAKSHI NIKITA KUMARI		SSCB BIH	RED	WO		
			Referee:	BLUE	NIKITA KUMANI	Judge 1: Judge 2:	ып				-
7	7	(51-54KGkg)		RED BLUE	PRIYANKA KANUPRIYA KANWAR		HAR RAJ	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		TUSHAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL UP MAH TN	RAJESH KUMAR BHISHAM SINGH MALANI SINGH PARVEEN PADAM KAUSHAL			30:26 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
8	8	(51-54KGkg)		RED BLUE	SHALINI K MEHERUNNISA BEGUM		TN AP	BLUE	WP	4:3	
			Referee:		LAKPA DOMA SHERPA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL UP PUN MAH	REKHA SWAMI ATUL SIDDHARTH NAMJOT MALANI SINGH ELANGOVAN			27:30 28:29 29:28 28:29 29:28

Page 1 / 4

SWISS TIMING

0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z01\_C74 9.0



21-03-2025 to 27-03-2025 Shaheed Vijay Singh Pathik Sports Complex

### Session 1

## FRI 21 MAR 2025 3:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	9	(51-54KGkg)		RED	MONIKA		CHD	RED	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	BLUE RAJ	SATHVIKA KONGA LALIT	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN DEL UTK	POORAN NAMJOT REKHA SWAMI TUSHAR ATUL SIDDHARTH			- - - -
10	10	(51-54KGkg)		RED BLUE	SONIA GRIVIYA HUIDROM		UP MAN	RED	WP	4:3	
			Referee:		RAJESH KUMAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL UTK MAH HAR	PADAM KAUSHAL TUSHAR MALANI SINGH POOJA DUHAN LALIT			27:28 27:28 28:27 28:27 28:27
11	11	(57-60KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE	MAMATHA G.S SUNITA RAJBONGSHI	Judge 1: Judge 2:	KAR ASM	RED	WO		- -
12	12	(57-60KGkg)		RED BLUE	SARITA RUMAL JYOTI		UTK DEL	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	KAR	ELANGOVAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP SIK TN	LALIT ATUL SIDDHARTH LAKPA DOMA SHE PARVEEN POOJA DUHAN	RPA		- - - -
13	13	(57-60KGkg)		RED BLUE	MANDEEP KAUR TANNU		PUN HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		POORAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH UTK RAJ KAR	MALANI SINGH TUSHAR LALIT ELANGOVAN BHISHAM SINGH	VVF	5.0	27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
14	14	(57-60KGkg)		RED	NIKKI KUMARI		BIH				
			Referee:	BLUE	GIRIJA P S	Judge 1: Judge 2:	TN	BLUE	WO		-
15	15	(65-70KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE	RANI KUMARI SANEH	Judge 1:	BIH HAR	BLUE	WO		
						Judge 2:					-
16	16	(65-70KGkg)		RED BLUE	KOMALPREET KAUR MANNU NIMAVAT		PUN CHD	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	HAR	POOJA DUHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ UTK SIK	RAJESH KUMAR LALIT TUSHAR LAKPA DOMA SHE BHISHAM SINGH	RPA		30:26 30:27 28:29 30:27 30:27

Page 2 / 4 **SWISS TIMING** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z01\_C74 9.0



21-03-2025 to 27-03-2025 Shaheed Vijay Singh Pathik Sports Complex

### Session 1

## FRI 21 MAR 2025 3:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	17	(65-70KGkg)		RED BLUE	GAZAL MARIA MATHEW SHIWANI KUMARI		KER JHA	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:		NAMJOT	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP DEL RSPB MAH	ATUL SIDDHARTH PADAM KAUSHAL POORAN MALANI SINGH LAKPA DOMA SHE			26:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 29:28
18	18	(65-70KGkg)		RED	SWETHA M		TN				
.0	.0	(oo rortalig)		BLUE	A A SAANCHI BOLLAMMA		KAR	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	DEL	REKHA SWAMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP HAR UTK	RAJESH KUMAR BHISHAM SINGH POOJA DUHAN TUSHAR NAMJOT			10:8 9:10 8:10 8:10 8:10
19	43	(80-80+KGkg)		RED	KIRAN		AIP	RED	DSQ	R3	
	40	(50 00+1(ang)		BLUE	MONICA SAUN		UTK		200	110	
			Referee:	UP	BHISHAM SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ MAH TN	PADAM KAUSHAL LALIT MALANI SINGH PARVEEN ELANGOVAN			20:17 20:16 20:17 20:17 20:17
20	44	(80-80+KGkg)		RED BLUE	ANJUMAN SHARMA MALINI VADDADI		DEL AP	RED	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	RSPB	POORAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK PUN RAJ	ATUL SIDDHARTH TUSHAR NAMJOT LALIT MALANI SINGH			- - - -
21	19	(75-80KGkg)		RED	TANVI SACHIN		MAH				
21	19	(75-60KGKg)		BLUE	SHEEBA HETCHIYAL A		TN	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	HAR	POOJA DUHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ RSPB UP	RAJESH KUMAR ROOP SINGH POORAN ATUL SIDDHARTH TUSHAR			- - - -
22	20	(75-80KGkg)		RED	KANISHKA		UP	RED	WP	5:0	
	20	(. o corrolly)		BLUE	GARIMA KUMARI		RAJ		•••	0.0	
			Referee:	DEL	REKHA SWAMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN DEL TN	MALANI SINGH NAMJOT PADAM KAUSHAL PARVEEN ELANGOVAN			29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27 29:26
23	21	(75-80KGkg)		RED	SANDRA S.S		KER				
				BLUE	LALFAKMAWI RALTE		AIP	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	RSPB	POORAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP RAJ HAR	TUSHAR ATUL SIDDHARTH ROOP SINGH POOJA DUHAN RAJESH KUMAR			- - - -
24	22	(75-80KGkg)		RED BLUE	DIKSHA KRISHNAVENI AREKANTI		DEL TEL	RED	WO		
			Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:					-

Page 3 / 4 **SWISS TIMING** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z01\_C74 9.0

Report Created WED 26 MAR 2025 21:46



21-03-2025 to 27-03-2025 Shaheed Vijay Singh Pathik Sports Complex

### Session 1

## FRI 21 MAR 2025 3:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decisi	on
25	23	(75-80KGkg)		RED BLUE	SIRICHDANA SIRIGIRI ANUPAMA		AP RSPB	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	υтк	TUSHAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP DEL MAH	NAMJOT BHISHAM SINGH REKHA SWAMI MALANI SINGH LAKPA DOMA SHE	RPA		8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10
26	24	(75-80KGkg)		RED BLUE	HARSHITHA MN POOJA RANI		KAR HAR	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	МАН	MALANI SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ UP PUN	PADAM KAUSHAL ROOP SINGH BHISHAM SINGH NAMJOT TUSHAR			8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10

LEGEND							
DSQ	Disqualification	Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest	wo	Walkover
WP	Win on points						

www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z01\_C74 9.0

Report Created WED 26 MAR 2025 21:46